SIOUX COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

ACTING AS THE SIOUX COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

HARRISON, NEBRASKA

October 1, 2024

The Sioux County Board of Commissioners met at the Sioux County Courthouse meeting room at 1:00 P.M. October 1, 2024, with the following present: Commissioners J.W. Geiser and Hal Downer and County Clerk Michelle Zimmerman. Reference was made to the Open Meeting Laws posted in the meeting room. The agenda was approved.

Sioux County Clerk, Michelle Zimmerman presented the Certification of Levies for the following taxing districts to the board: Sioux County, .212090, Harrison Rural Fire District, .028995, Sioux County Agricultural Society, .005178 Sioux County High School, . 651179, and Village of Harrison, .433143. A motion was made by Geiser seconded by Downer to approve the levies as presented. On roll call vote: Geiser, yes; Downer, yes. Motion carried.

There being no further business to come before the Board, the meeting was adjourned at 1:07 P.M.

/s/Hal Downer	/s/Michelle Zimmerman
Vice-Chairman of the Board	Sioux County Clerk